
Direction: St Johns

72 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

297 bus Time Schedule
St Johns Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 06:35

Tuesday 06:35

Wednesday 06:35

Thursday 06:35

Friday 06:35

Saturday Not Operational

297 bus Info
Direction: St Johns
Stops: 72
Trip Duration: 108 min
Line Summary:

The 297 bus line (Tenterden - Cranbrook - Goudhurst - Tunbridge Wells) has 3 routes. For regular weekdays, their
operation hours are:
(1) St Johns: 06:35(2) Tenterden: 06:30 - 19:20(3) Tunbridge Wells: 06:40 - 17:40
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 297 bus station near you and find out when is the next 297 bus arriving.

297 bus time schedule & line map

Tenterden - Cranbrook - Goudhurst - Tunbridge Wells Get The App297

The Vine, Tenterden

William Caxton, Tenterden

Cranbrook Road, Tenterden

Isemonger Farm, Tenterden

Kesr Station, Rolvenden

The Bungalows, Rolvenden

Halden Lane, Rolvenden

Sparkeswood Avenue, Rolvenden

The Bull, Rolvenden

Leybourne Dell, Benenden

Village Hall, Benenden

The Green, Benenden

Golford Corner, Golford

Dorothy Avenue, Cranbrook

Congregational Church, Cranbrook

Fire Station, Cranbrook

War Memorial, Cranbrook

New Road, Cranbrook

Sheafe Drive, Cranbrook

Oatfield Drive, Cranbrook

Whitewell Lane, Cranbrook

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/297/33286387/6698800/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944365-33286387&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DLondon&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944365-33286387&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2122&af_sub7=2122&deep_link_sub1=2122&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D33286387%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D33286387%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_297_Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells_London_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_297_Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells_London_View


The Barracks, Wilsley Pound

Chalk Lane, Flishinghurst

The Peacock, Iden Green

Iden Green Farm, Iden Green

The Goudhurst Inn, Goudhurst

Beresford Road, Goudhurst

War Memorial, Goudhurst

Gore Court, Goudhurst

The Gun And Spitroast, Horsmonden

Furnace Lane, Horsmonden

Halfway House, Brenchley

Church, Brenchley

School, Brenchley

Petteridge Lane, Brenchley

Walnut Tree Cottages, Brenchley

The Poet, Matfield

The Wheelwrights Arms, Matfield

Church, Matfield

Roundabout, Kippings Cross

Bo-Peep Corner, Pembury

Sturgeon'S, Henwood Green

Sweeps Hill Close, Henwood Green

Pembury Library, Henwood Green

Stone Court Lane, Henwood Green

Pembury Library, Henwood Green

Polley Close, Henwood Green

Amberleaze Drive, Pembury

The Camden Arms, Pembury

The Mews, Pembury

Woodsgate Corner, Pembury

Mercure Hotel, Pembury

Tunbridge Wells Hospital, Pembury

Mercure Hotel, Pembury

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/297/33286387/6698800/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944365-33286387&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells


Direction: Tenterden

72 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

297 bus Time Schedule
Tenterden Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 06:30 - 19:20

Tuesday 06:30 - 19:20

Wednesday 06:30 - 19:20

Thursday 06:30 - 19:20

Friday 06:30 - 19:20

Saturday 08:05 - 19:15

297 bus Info
Direction: Tenterden
Stops: 72
Trip Duration: 101 min
Line Summary:

Woodsgate Corner, Pembury

Oakley School, Tunbridge Wells

Seven Springs Cheshire Homes, Tunbridge Wells

Blackhurst Lane, Tunbridge Wells

Swing Gates, Tunbridge Wells

Sandhurst Road South, Sherwood

Shandon Close, Tunbridge Wells

Highlands House, Tunbridge Wells

Calverley Road, Tunbridge Wells

Monson Road, Tunbridge Wells

Trinity Theatre, Tunbridge Wells

Royal Wells Park, Tunbridge Wells

Woodbury Park Road, St Johns

Culverden Down, St Johns

Beltring Road, St Johns

East Cliff Road, St Johns

Ta Centre, St Johns

Tunbridge Wells Boys' Grammar School, St Johns

Railway Station, Tunbridge Wells

Monson Road, Tunbridge Wells

Calverley Road, Tunbridge Wells

Carlton Road, Tunbridge Wells

Shandon Close, Tunbridge Wells

Dunorlan Park, Tunbridge Wells

Sandhurst Road South, Sherwood

Swing Gates, Tunbridge Wells

Blackhurst Lane, Tunbridge Wells

Seven Springs Cheshire Homes, Tunbridge Wells

Oakley School, Tunbridge Wells

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/297/33286387/4883961/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944365-33286387&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells


Mercure Hotel, Pembury

Tunbridge Wells Hospital, Pembury

Mercure Hotel, Pembury

Woodsgate Corner, Pembury

The Mews, Pembury

The Camden Arms, Pembury

Post Office, Pembury

King William Iv, Pembury

Bo-Peep Corner, Pembury

Roundabout, Kippings Cross

Church, Matfield

The Wheelwrights Arms, Matfield

The Poet, Matfield

Walnut Tree Cottages, Brenchley

Petteridge Lane, Brenchley

School, Brenchley

Church, Brenchley

Halfway House, Brenchley

Furnace Lane, Horsmonden

The Gun And Spitroast, Horsmonden

Gore Court, Goudhurst

War Memorial, Goudhurst

The Goudhurst Inn, Goudhurst

Iden Green Farm, Iden Green

The Peacock, Iden Green

Chalk Lane, Flishinghurst

The Barracks, Wilsley Pound

Whitewell Lane, Cranbrook

Oatfield Drive, Cranbrook

Sheafe Drive, Cranbrook

New Road, Cranbrook

War Memorial, Cranbrook

Fire Station, Cranbrook

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/297/33286387/4883961/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944365-33286387&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells


Direction: Tunbridge Wells

69 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

297 bus Time Schedule
Tunbridge Wells Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 06:40 - 17:40

Congregational Church, Cranbrook

Dorothy Avenue, Cranbrook

Golford Corner, Golford

The Green, Benenden

Leybourne Dell, Benenden

The Bull, Rolvenden

Sparkeswood Avenue, Rolvenden

Halden Lane, Rolvenden

The Bungalows, Rolvenden

Kesr Station, Rolvenden

Isemonger Farm, Tenterden

Cranbrook Road, Tenterden

William Caxton, Tenterden

The Vine, Tenterden

Town Hall, Tenterden

Old Post Office, Tenterden

Turners Avenue, Tenterden

Homewood School, Tenterden

Homewood School Grounds, Tenterden

The Fat Ox, Tenterden

Homewood School, Tenterden

Shrubcote Green, Tenterden

Shrubcote, Tenterden

Appledore Road, Tenterden

Turners Avenue, Tenterden

Old Post Office, Tenterden

Town Hall, Tenterden

The Vine, Tenterden

Homewood School Grounds, Tenterden

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/297/33286387/4888013/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944365-33286387&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells


Tuesday 06:40 - 17:40

Wednesday 06:40 - 17:40

Thursday 06:40 - 17:40

Friday 06:40 - 17:40

Saturday 07:00 - 17:30

297 bus Info
Direction: Tunbridge Wells
Stops: 69
Trip Duration: 90 min
Line Summary:

The Fat Ox, Tenterden

Homewood School, Tenterden

Turners Avenue, Tenterden

Old Post Office, Tenterden

Town Hall, Tenterden

The Vine, Tenterden

William Caxton, Tenterden

Cranbrook Road, Tenterden

Isemonger Farm, Tenterden

Kesr Station, Rolvenden

The Bungalows, Rolvenden

Halden Lane, Rolvenden

Sparkeswood Avenue, Rolvenden

The Bull, Rolvenden

Leybourne Dell, Benenden

Village Hall, Benenden

The Green, Benenden

Golford Corner, Golford

Dorothy Avenue, Cranbrook

Congregational Church, Cranbrook

Fire Station, Cranbrook

War Memorial, Cranbrook

New Road, Cranbrook

Sheafe Drive, Cranbrook

Oatfield Drive, Cranbrook

Whitewell Lane, Cranbrook

The Barracks, Wilsley Pound

Chalk Lane, Flishinghurst

The Peacock, Iden Green

Iden Green Farm, Iden Green

The Goudhurst Inn, Goudhurst

Beresford Road, Goudhurst

War Memorial, Goudhurst

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/297/33286387/4888013/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944365-33286387&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Tenterden%20-%20Cranbrook%20-%20Goudhurst%20-%20Tunbridge%20Wells


Gore Court, Goudhurst

The Gun And Spitroast, Horsmonden

Furnace Lane, Horsmonden

Halfway House, Brenchley

Church, Brenchley

School, Brenchley

Petteridge Lane, Brenchley

Walnut Tree Cottages, Brenchley

The Poet, Matfield

The Wheelwrights Arms, Matfield

Church, Matfield

Roundabout, Kippings Cross

Bo-Peep Corner, Pembury

Sturgeon'S, Henwood Green

Sweeps Hill Close, Henwood Green

Baptist Church, Henwood Green

Polley Close, Henwood Green

Amberleaze Drive, Pembury

The Camden Arms, Pembury

The Mews, Pembury

Woodsgate Corner, Pembury

Mercure Hotel, Pembury

Tunbridge Wells Hospital, Pembury

Mercure Hotel, Pembury

Woodsgate Corner, Pembury

Oakley School, Tunbridge Wells

Seven Springs Cheshire Homes, Tunbridge Wells

Blackhurst Lane, Tunbridge Wells

Swing Gates, Tunbridge Wells

Sandhurst Road South, Sherwood

Shandon Close, Tunbridge Wells

Highlands House, Tunbridge Wells

Calverley Road, Tunbridge Wells



297 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in London.
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Monson Road, Tunbridge Wells

Railway Station, Tunbridge Wells


